

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2006

CRLMP.NO(s). 3106

(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2003 in CRLM (M) Nos.3822,
2933, 2934, 2935, 2936, 3820 & 3821 of 2002 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI
AT NEW DELHI)

GOVT. OF NCT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SULABH INTERNATIONAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With CRL.M.P.No.3106/2006 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 07/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

of delay and on the Issue notice both on the application for condonation

special leave petition.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA B

HARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER