

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1.MP.No.11736/2006 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1693/2006

GOVT. OF NCT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SULABH INTERNATIONAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for deletion the name of R.No.2 from the array of parties)

(with office report dt.7.11.2006)

Date: 30/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner(s) Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

Mr. SR Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Prayer for deletion of the name of respondent No.2 is
accepted at the request and the risk of the petitioner.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master