

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1693/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2003 in CRLM Nos. 2933/2002, 2934/2002, 2935/2002, 2936/2002, 3820/2002, 3821/2002 & 3822/2002 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

GOVT. OF NCT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SULABH INTERNATIONAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 08/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anurag Dubey,Adv.

Mrs. Anu Sawhney,Adv.

Mr. D.P. Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Meenesh Dubey,Adv.

Mr. Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

al
be
ng
istered
we

It is stated at the Bar that respondent No.2 Kewal Krishan has since expired. His name has been directed to be deleted. The said Kewal Krishan was said to be representing respondent No.1 also. Mr. B.B. Singh, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for some time to amend the cause title. As respondent No.1, which is a society registered under the Societies Registration Act, is already before us, we make it clear that it is not necessary to amend the cause title in respect of Respondent No.2.

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit and two weeks' time thereafter is granted for rejoinder, if any.

(A.S. BISHT)

BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA

COURT MASTER